- 1 HB535
- 2 166167-2
- 3 By Representative Lindsey (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 21-APR-15

-	
1	

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

$^{\circ}$	ENROLLED,	7\	7\ - +
/	$H \times H \times$	Δη	$\Delta C T$
_		7 7 1 1	4100

Relating to Cherokee County; to authorize the county commission to increase the recording fee for all documents filed for record in the office of the judge of probate; and to provide for the disposition of the fees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. (a) This bill shall apply only in Cherokee County.

- (b) In addition to any other fees provided for by law, the county commission may increase the recording fee by a maximum of five dollars (\$5) for the first page of each instrument, paper, writing, document, or decree filed for record in the office of the judge of probate.
- 15 (c) The fees collected pursuant to this act shall be 16 paid into the county general fund.

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1			
2			
3			
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives		
5			
J	<u> </u>		
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate		
7	House of Representatives		
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House 28-APR-15.		
10	Jeff Woodard		
11 12	Clerk		
13			
1.4			
14			
15			
16	Senate 19-MAY-15 Passed		
17			